EMPOWERZ?21

Northern Missouri District
Leaders Conference

« North .
Missouri

April 9-10, 2021

Turning Point Church

2971 Washington St. Chillicothe, MO 64604, USA
Praise & Worship by Turning Point Church, Friday Evening @ 7:30pm
Registration opens Saturday morning @ 7:30am

Registration deadline is March 29", 2021

Use this form for only one leader. Complete a separate form for each person attending.
General Registration Does Not include hotel room charges, reservations must be made on your own.
PLEASE PRINT ALL INFORMATION

Name: Email Address:
Address:

City: State: Zip: Phone: ( )
Staying at church: Making other lodging accommodations:

Lunch (S15 per person):

Training Track 1, New Ranger Foundations Training and Workshops: (no cost)

Training Track 2, Ranger Essentials Training: (S35 for RR Leaders Manual, otherwise $0)
Chartered Outpost (no cost) Unchartered Outpost by 3/29/2021 ($5.00 Extra)

Total Due (either $15, $20, $50 or S55 per person) S Total Enclosed S

PLEASE BRING AN ITEM FOR THE MISSIONS AUCTION

Register online at www.nomorangers.com or

mail this form to Gary Riley at 612 N. Fifth Street, Tarkio, MO 64491 or
register by contacting Gary Riley at 660-541-0227 or ddgriley@gmail.com

If paying by check, make checks payable and mail to: Northern Missouri District Council


http://www.nomorangers.com/
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You may stay over at the church on Friday, April 9t at no cost, or lodging is available at hotels
near the church. You will need to make your own hotel room reservations, please make
reservations in advance.

Start End Training Track 1 - "New" Ranger Foundations,
Day | Time |Length| Time Workshops, and Pow-Wow Discussion

Fellowship, Praise and Worship Led by Turning Point Church

Fri4/9 | 19:30 | 1:30 | 21:00 , ome ,
Devotion by District Director Gary Riley

Sat4/10 | 7:30 0:30 8:00 |[Registration

Sat4/10 | 8:00 0:30 8:30 |Devotion by Wendell Glance

New Foundations Training Course, Sessions 9-15 (Chad Heikes)
Sat4/10 | 8:30 3:30 12:00 |Sessions 1-8 must be completed online
see next sheet for more information

Sat4/10 | 12:00 | 1:00 | 13:00 |Lunch & Silent Auction to Benefit BGMC Challenge

Sat4/10 | 13:00 | 0:20 | 13:20 |Training and JLTA (Chad Heikes)

Sat4/10 [ 13:20 | 0:15 | 13:35 |Curriculum and Program Updates (Tim Bowman)

Sat4/10 | 13:35 | 0:10 | 13:45 |Qutreach Opportunities (Brett Tindall)

Sat4/10 | 13:45 | 0:10 | 13:55 |Frontiersman Camping Fellowship (Brett Tindall)

Sat4/10 [ 13:55 | 0:10 | 14:05 |Shooting Sports and GMAA (Gorden Tate)

Sat4/10 | 14:05 | 0:10 | 14:15 |Centershot (James Pedersen)

Sat4/10 [ 14:15 | 0:10 | 14:25 |Ignite Eurasia BGMC Challenge (Gary Riley)

Sat4/10 | 14:25 | 0:10 | 14:35 |Missions opportunities (James Guilkey)

Communication: National Website, District Website, TRaCclub,

Sat 4/10 | 14:35 0:10 14:45 .
Facebook Pages (Tim Bowman)

Sat4/10 | 14:45 | 0:15 | 15:00 |Break (Together)

Pow-Wow (Brett Tindall and Jessen Miller)
Sat4/10 | 15:00 | 1:00 16:00 |Theme, Activities, Awards, Registration, Schedule, Facility and
Vehicle Usage Policies

Sat4/10 | 16:00 | 0:45 16:45 |Ranger Essentials - Model Spiritual Service (Together)

Sat4/10 | 16:45 | 0:15 17:00 (Wrap-up and Need to Know Information (Together)

Sat4/10 | 17:00 | 0:00 17:00 |Dismissal
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Start End Training Track 2 - Ranger Essentials
Day | Time |Length| Time and Pow-Wow Discussion

Fellowship, Praise and Worship Led by Turning Point Church

Fri 4/9 19:30 1:30 21:00 . L . .
Devotion by District Director Gary Riley

Sat4/10 | 7:30 0:30 8:00 [Registration

Sat4/10 | 8:00 0:30 8:30 [Devotion by Wendell Glance (Together)

Sat4/10 | 8:30 0:15 8:45 |Opening w/ Ice Breaker

Sat4/10 | 8:45 0:35 9:20 |How RR Mentors Boys

Sat4/10 | 9:20 0:30 9:50 |Whatis aServant Leader

Sat4/10 | 9:50 0:20 10:10 [Outpost Chaplaincy

Sat4/10 | 10:10 | 0:15 10:25 |Break

Sat4/10 | 10:25 | 0:30 10:55 [Connecting with Boys (part 1)

Sat4/10 | 10:55 | 0:35 11:30 |Connecting with Boys (part 1)

Sat4/10 | 11:30 | 0:15 11:45 |[Managing People's Perceptions of RR

Sat4/10 | 11:45 0:15 12:00 [Seven S's of a Spiritual Service

Sat4/10 [ 12:00 | 1:00 | 13:00 |Lunch & Silent Auction to Benefit BGMC Challenge

Sat4/10 | 13:00 | 0:40 13:40 |(Delivering a life-changing Devotion

Sat4/10 | 13:40 | 0:40 14:20 |Recognizing ministry needs and outreach opportunities

Sat4/10 | 14:20 | 0:25 14:45 |Achieving Balance in Ministry

Sat4/10 | 14:45 | 0:15 15:00 |Break (Together)

Pow-Wow (Brett Tindall and Jessen Miller)
Sat4/10 | 15:00 | 1:00 16:00 |Theme, Activities, Awards, Registration, Schedule, Facility and
Vehicle Usage Policies

Sat4/10 | 16:00 | 0:45 16:45 [Model Spiritual Service (Together)

Sat4/10 | 16:45 | 0:15 17:00 (Wrap-up and Need to Know Information (Together)

Sat4/10 | 17:00 | 0:00 17:00 |Dismissal
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How do | purchase an online Training Path?

1) Access the online sessions from the Royal Rangers website at: https://royalrangers.com/training/online
2) Select the RF training path you want to purchase by adding it to your cart.

& Select “Checkout”
3) Create a free user account or log in if you already have an online training account.

& Note: If you are unsure of you’re A/G district or network, please confirm with your district staff. This
information will be useful to your district and region in knowing that you have completed a RF
training path.

« Note: How you enter your name, including capitalizations, into the account will be how it appears on
your certificate of completion for the training path.

4) The system will verify your cart selection.
& Select “Checkout”
5) Enter your credit card information.

& Select “Process my payment”

6) You will next see the “Thank You for Your Order” page. It will provide the link to log in to your course.

& You will receive an Order Confirmation email with your order ID number, your purchased item(s), and
the link to your course(s).

& The email provides the access to your purchased course/training path.

How do | navigate within the testing portal?
e (o to https://courseportal.2leap.com/
Enter your email and password
You will see your course(s) and training path(s) you have purchased.
Selection Ranger Test 1-8.
Click on your training path. You will see the training path courses (see below) that you must take in order.
Click on Session 1. Follow the prompts.
# START COURSE - watch video/session
& Quiz Instructions (must read) — read the quiz instruction.
«  Remember only select one answer per question. The system will allow you to select more
than one answer and it will be counted as incorrect.
*  Click the blue box START YOUR QUIZ at the bottom left under the quiz instructions.
Follow the prompts.
& Once you pass the quiz. Click the ACCEPT SCORE TO PASS & CLOSE QUIZ
% Then a pop-up will appear (see below) click OK, Do this process at least twice.
& Then click < BACK TO COURSE (located in lower right corner of screen)
& Then click < BACK TO TRAINING PATH DETAILS (located in lower right corner of screen)
« If you get this:

Session 14 HEW CHAMNGES

* Click on the session name and then click on < BACK TO TRAINING PATH DETAILS (this is a
temporary glitch in the testing platform that we are working to rectify)
& Once you successfully complete each session and have completed the last session in the training path,
click on the last session name in the training path and you will see on the next screen:
# DOWNLOAD CERTIFICATE
& Congratulations!



https://royalrangers.com/training/online
https://courseportal.2leap.com/

